Lockington, Elliott (SPAC/PSPC)

From: Media <media@tpsgc-pwagsc.gc.ca>
Sent March 30, 2020 7:59 AM
Subject: MORNING MEDIA REPORT 2020-03-30 RAPPORT MEDIA DU MATIN

Le lundi 30 mars 2020 / Monday, March 30, 2020
COMPLETEES — DONE

AUCUNE — NONE

EN TRAITEMENT — OUTSTANDING
BCP - NIL
MO

1) STATUS - INAPPROVAL

Reuters Canada

Ljunggren, David (Reuters Canada)

Date call received: Wednesday, March 25, 2020 at 12:50 PM

Deadline: Thursday, March 26, 2020 at 11:00 AM

Tier 1 - COVID-19 - Procurement of ventilators, masks, swab kits and PPE

DMO

1) STATUS - INAPPROVAL

Global National News (Parliamentary Bureau)

Mullan, Bryan (Global National News (Parliamentary Bureau))
Date call received: Saturday, March 28, 2020 at 14:05 PM
Deadline: Monday, March 30, 2020 at 16:00 PM

Tier 1 - COVID-19 - Procurement of personal protective equipment

ADM PPCB - NIL

COMMUNICATIONS

1) STATUS - IN REVIEW

ICl Radio-Canada Télé (Montréal)

Pouliot, Gaétan (ICI Radio-Canada Télé (Montréal))

Call received: Monday, March 2, 2020, at 11 AM

Deadline: Monday, March 16, 2020, at 4 PM

Tier 2 - Follow-up: Rental of office spaces owned by Groupe Petra and MACH

AB - COMMERCIAL

1) STATUS - INPROGRESS

The Globe and Mail

Silcoff, Sean (The Globe and Mail)

Date call received: Thursday, March 26, 2020 at 09:17 AM
Deadline: Tuesday, March 31, 2020 at 17:00 PM

Tier 1 - COVID-19 and vaccine contracts

2) STATUS - IN PROGRESS

322


mailto:media@tpsgc-pwgsc.gc.ca

La Presse

Leclerc, William (La Presse)

Call received: Sunday, March 29, 2020, at 4 PM

Deadline: Tuesday, March 31, 2020, at 4 PM

Tier 1 - COVID-19 - Procurement of personal protective equipment and respirators

RPB

1) STATUS - IN PROGRESS

ICl Radio-Canada Info (Sudbury)

Grégoire, Mathieu (ICl Radio-Canada Info (Sudbury))
Call received: Friday, March 27, 2020, at 1:00 PM
Deadline: Thursday, April 2, 2020, at 4 PM

Tier 3 - Flood Risk Management in Northern Ontario
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